
FO splice box, 1U, equipped, 24x LC DX, OM4 incl. splice cassette, colored pigtails,
couplers

SKU 27006
Produkt Verfügbarkeit
Breite/width
Tiefe/depth
Höhe/height
HE/U 1
Länge/length
kW

Technical Details

Completely prefabricated, fiber pigtails exposed and inserted into the splice cassette(s)
Colored pigtails
Couplers with zirconia ceramic ferrule
Couplers in polymer housing
Carrier housing made of 1.0 mm steel sheet, varnished
1 height unit (44.45 mm)
483mm width (19")
240mm depth
M20/M25 screw, cassette, cassette cover and strain relief included
Sliding
Mounting method: 482.6 mm (19 inch) mounting
Colour: Grey
Width: 483
Height: 44
Depth: 240
Fibre type: Multi mode 50/125
RAL-number: 7035
With housing: yes
APC-version: no
With pigtails: yes
Suitable for number of couplings/adapters: 12
With front plate: yes
Number of height units: 1
With number of couplings/adapters: 12
Fibre class: OM4
Type of connector external: LC-Duplex
Type of connector interior: LC-Duplex

https://www.lehmann-it.de/en/lwl-spleissbox-1he-bestuckt-24x-lc-dx-os2-spleisskassette-gefarbte-pigtails-
kupplungen.html

 


